South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 19, 2024, 02:26:59 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 4657 General Bill, By House Education and Public Works
Summary: Character education program, school district trustees to develop, curriculum, students, Education Department

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-17-135 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT LOCAL SCHOOL BOARDS OF TRUSTEES ARE ENCOURAGED TO DEVELOP POLICIES ADDRESSING
CHARACTER EDUCATION; TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH THESE POLICIES SHALL BE DEVELOPED, AND
TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL FURNISH ASSISTANCE TO SCHOOL
DISTRICTS IN THIS REGARD.

02/22/00
02/24/00

03/08/00
03/08/00
03/09/00
03/14/00
03/14/00

House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Sheheen, Bales, Moody-Lawrence, Walker, Robinson, J. Smith, and
Cobb-Hunter HJ-21

Read second time HJ-65

Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 HJ-68

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-21

Page 1 of 1



