## South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 02:26:59 pm

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## H 4657 General Bill, By House Education and Public Works

Summary: Character education program, school district trustees to develop, curriculum, students, Education Department A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-17-135 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT LOCAL SCHOOL BOARDS OF TRUSTEES ARE ENCOURAGED TO DEVELOP POLICIES ADDRESSING CHARACTER EDUCATION; TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER IN WHICH THESE POLICIES SHALL BE DEVELOPED, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL FURNISH ASSISTANCE TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS IN THIS REGARD.

02/22/00	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
02/24/00	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Sheheen, Bales, Moody-Lawrence, Walker, Robinson, J. Smith, and
		Cobb-Hunter HJ-21
03/08/00	House	Read second time HJ-65
03/08/00	House	Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 HJ-68
03/09/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
03/14/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
03/14/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-21